

à
ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5245/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in CRMBA No.11679/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SEEMA AZAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. In
addition to the directions given on 22nd July, 2011, leave
is given to the petitioner to serve the respondent, State of
U.P., by way of Dasti service.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar