

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5245/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRMBA No.11679/2010

SEEMA AZAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Mamta Senha, Adv.
Mr. Shanmugo Parto, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms. Salini Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter stand over till next Wednesday
(21.9.2011), to enable Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior
counsel appearing for the State of U.P., to provide details
as to what stage the trial has reached.Let this matter be listed before the hearing matters
on the said date.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar